Northern Ireland - Palmer, Scott

Bulge:

Kangaroo Rifle Company
Kangaroo Rifle Company HQ

2x Sten SMG team
Kangaroo Rifle Platoon

With 3x Ram Kangaroo (LB202)
Kangaroo Rifle Platoon

With 3x Ram Kangaroo (LB202)
3-inch Mortar Platoon

4x 3-inch mortar
MMG Carrier Platoon

4x MMG Carrier (Vickers)

Support
Daimler Recce Troop
4x Daimler (2 pdr)
Guards Sherman Armoured Troop
2x Sherman (75mm)
2x Firefly (late 17 pdr) (LB193)
M4 Sherman (Late) Tank Platoon (U.S. Allied Unit)
4x M4 Sherman (late 75mm)

British Force

e Replace any or all M4 Sherman (late 75mm) with M4 Sherman (late 76mm) for +1 point each. (2 selected)
e Replace up to one M4 Sherman (late 75mm) with M4 Jumbo (76mm) (LU184) for +3 points.

Armoured Car Squadron
Armoured Car Squadron
2x Daimler (2 pdr)
Daimler Armoured Car Troop
2x Daimler (2 pdr)
1x Dingo (MG)
Daimler Armoured Car Troop
2x Daimler (2 pdr)
1x Dingo (MG)

Fortress Europe British Formation Support
Italy Churchill Armoured Troop
3x Churchill (6 pdr)

Bulge: British Command Cards

1st, 2nd, & 3rd Canadian Divisions Relentless
Command Card 1st, 2nd, & 3rd Canadian Divisions Relentless
e Total Platoons: (2 selected)

Matador Armoured Cars
3 Matador (75mm) for +6 points

British LB200 32
LB200 2 1st/2nd/3rd Canadian Division
2
LB201 12 1st/2nd/3rd Canadian Division
11
LB201 10 1st/2nd/3rd Canadian Division
9
LB109 6
6
LB142 4
4
British 47
LB204 4
4
LB192 22
22
LU182 21
16
British 6
2
2
LB178 2
2
LB178 2
2
British 12
LB105 12
12
British 8
2
1
6
6

Unit Count: 14

Bulge-British

Card List:

1st, 2nd, & 3rd Canadian Divisions Relentless
Armoured Car Squadron

Matador Armoured Cars

Italy Churchill Armoured Troop

3-inch Mortar Platoon

MMG Carrier Platoon

Daimler Armoured Car Troop

Guards Sherman Armoured Troop

Guards Sherman Armoured Troop (Firefly (Late))
Kangaroo Rifle Company HQ

Kangaroo Rifle Platoon

Ram Kangaroo Transport

Daimler Recce Troop

M4 Sherman (Late) Tank Platoon

M4 Jumbo

LB105
LB109
LB142
LB178
LB192
LB193
LB200
LB201
LB202
LB204
LU182
LU184

Total Points : 105

Pick List:

2 2-inch mortar team

4 3-inch mortar

12 Bren Gun & SMLE rifle team
3 Churchill (6 pdr)

10 Daimler (2 pdr)

2 Dingo (MG)

Firefly (late 17 pdr)

M4 Jumbo (76mm)

M4 Sherman (late 75mm)
M4 Sherman (late 76mm)
Matador (75mm)

MMG Carrier (Vickers)
PIAT anti-tank team

Ram Kangaroo

Sherman (75mm)

Sten SMG team
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