## Northern Ireland - Palmer, Scott

Bulge: British Force

Kangaroo Rifle Company		British LB200 32
Kangaroo Rifle Company HQ	LB200	2 1st/2nd/3rd Canadian Division
2x Sten SMG team	2	
Kangaroo Rifle Platoon	LB201	12 1st/2nd/3rd Canadian Division
With 3x Ram Kangaroo (LB202)	11	
Kangaroo Rifle Platoon	LB201	10 1st/2nd/3rd Canadian Division
With 3x Ram Kangaroo (LB202)	9	
3-inch Mortar Platoon	LB109	6
4x 3-inch mortar	6	
MMG Carrier Platoon	LB142	4
4x MMG Carrier (Vickers)	4	

Support		British	47
Daimler Recce Troop	LB204	4	
4x Daimler (2 pdr)	4		
Guards Sherman Armoured Troop	LB192	22	
2x Sherman (75mm)			
2x Firefly (late 17 pdr) (LB193)	22		
M4 Sherman (Late) Tank Platoon (U.S. Allied Unit)	LU182	21	
4x M4 Sherman (late 75mm)	16		

- Replace any or all M4 Sherman (late 75mm) with M4 Sherman (late 76mm) for +1 point each. (2 selected)
- Replace up to one M4 Sherman (late 75mm) with M4 Jumbo (76mm) (LU184) for +3 points.

Armoured Car Squadron		British	6
Armoured Car Squadron		2	U
	_	2	
2x Daimler (2 pdr)	2		
Daimler Armoured Car Troop	LB178	2	
2x Daimler (2 pdr)			
1x Dingo (MG)	2		
Daimler Armoured Car Troop	LB178	2	
2x Daimler (2 pdr)			
1x Dingo (MG)	2		

Fortress Europe British Formation Support		British	12
Italy Churchill Armoured Troop	LB105	12	
3x Churchill (6 pdr)	12		

Bulge: British Command Cards	British	8
1st, 2nd, & 3rd Canadian Divisions Relentless	2	
Command Card 1st, 2nd, & 3rd Canadian Divisions Relentless	1	
Total Platoons: (2 selected)		
Matador Armoured Cars	6	
3 Matador (75mm) for +6 points	6	

Bulge-British Unit Count: 14 Total Points : 105

1st, 2nd, & 3rd Canadian Divisions Relentless
Armoured Car Squadron
Matador Armoured Cars

LB105 Italy Churchill Armoured Troop

LB109 3-inch Mortar Platoon

LB142 MMG Carrier Platoon

LB178 Daimler Armoured Car Troop

LB192 Guards Sherman Armoured Troop

LB193 Guards Sherman Armoured Troop (Firefly (Late))

LB200 Kangaroo Rifle Company HQ

LB201 Kangaroo Rifle Platoon

LB204 Daimler Recce Troop LU182 M4 Sherman (Late) Tank Platoon

LB202 Ram Kangaroo Transport

LU184 M4 Jumbo

## Pick List:

2 2-inch mortar team

4 3-inch mortar

12 Bren Gun & SMLE rifle team

3 Churchill (6 pdr)

10 Daimler (2 pdr)

2 Dingo (MG)

2 Firefly (late 17 pdr)

1 M4 Jumbo (76mm)

1 M4 Sherman (late 75mm)

2 M4 Sherman (late 76mm)

3 Matador (75mm)

4 MMG Carrier (Vickers)

2 PIAT anti-tank team

6 Ram Kangaroo

2 Sherman (75mm)

2 Sten SMG team